
Dan Youhana Div 1 tbc Div 7 Noemi Vadaszy Div 2 

Mens 1st Day Date Month Time Venue Result Men's 5th Day Date Month Time Venue Result Mixed 1st Day Date Month Time Venue Result

Magdala 1 Fri 8th Nov 6.30pm Away Magdala 3 Sun 17th Nov 10.30am Home WBTC 2 Sat 12th Oct 4.00pm Away

DLWB 1 Fri 29th Nov 6.30pm Away Ilkeston Rutland Sat 23rd Nov 10.30am Away DLWB 1 Sun 1st Dec 10.30am Away

Lady Bay 1 Thurs 5th Dec 6.30pm Away Mapperley Park 2 Sat 30th Nov 10.30am Away Grantham 1 Sat 25th Jan 10.30am Home

DLWB 2 Sun 12th Jan 10.30am Home Lady Bay 3 Thurs 13th Mar 6.30pm Away Woodthorpe 2 Thurs 20th Feb 6.30pm Away

Nott Castle 1 Fri 7th Feb 6.30pm Home Keyworth Sat 22nd Mar 10.30am Home Attenborough Fri 4th Apr 6.30pm Home

Woodthorpe 1 Fri 28th Mar 6.30pm Home Upper Saxondale Sun 13th Apr 10.30am Home Farnsfield 1 Sat 12th Apr 10.30am Home

Jake Pantling Div 2 Helen Adcott /   Jeremy Fowler Div 2 

Mens 2nd Day Date Month Time Venue Result Mixed 2nd Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 3 Sat 26th Oct 4.00pm Home WBTC 1 Sat 12th Oct 4.00pm Home

Retford 1 Sun 10th Nov 10.30am Home Farnsfield 1 Sun 3rd Nov 10.00am Away

East Bridgford 1 Sat 30th Nov 11.30am Away Attenborough Sun 17th Nov 10.30am Away

Caunton 1 Sat 4th Jan 1.30pm Away Woodthorpe 2 Sun 15th Dec 10.30am Home

Attenborough 1 Sun 9th Feb 10.30am Home DLWB 1 Sun 2nd Feb 10.30am Home

Grantham 1 Sat 1st Mar 10.00am Away Grantham 1 Sat 15th Mar 1.00pm Away

Jeremy Fowler Div 2 Tracy & Andy Cruickshank Div 3 

Mens 3rd Day Date Month Time Venue Result Mixed 3 Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 2 Sat 26th Oct 4.00pm Away Nott Castle 2 Fri 15th Nov 6.30pm Home

Grantham 1 Sat 9th Nov 10.30am Home Lady Bay 1 Sun 24th Nov 10.00am Away

Retford 1 Sun 5th Jan 10.00am Away Keyworth 1 Sat 8th Feb 1.00pm Away

East Bridgford 1 Sat 1st Feb 10.30am Home Wollaton 1 Sun 23rd Feb 10.30am Home

Attenborough 1 Sun 16th Feb 1.30pm Away East Bridgford 2 Fri 11th Apr 6.30pm Home

Caunton 1 Sun 9th Mar 10.30am Home Newark 1 Sat 10th May 12.30pm Away

tbc Div 5 Katie Dennis / Ben Barnett Div 7 

Men's 4th Day Date Month Time Venue Result Mixed 4 Day Date Month Time Venue Result

Farnsfield 1 Sun 24th Nov 10.30am Home DLWB 2 Sat 23rd Nov 10.30am Home

Nott Castle 2 Fri 6th Dec 6.30pm Home Magdala 3 Sun 1st Dec 10.30am Away

East Bridgford 2 Sat 14th Dec 11.30am Away Grantham 3 Sun 8th Dec 10.00am Away

Caunton 2 Sun 9th Feb 10.30am Away Grantham 4 Sat 11th Jan 10.30am Home

Welbeck 1 Sun 16th Feb 10.30am Home Woodthorpe 4 Sun 26th Jan 10.30am Home

Burton Joyce 1 Sun 2nd Mar 10.00am Away Keyworth 2 Sat 15th Mar 1.00pm Away

Winter 2024/25 fixtures



Winter 2024/25 fixtures

Kathryn Hales Div 1 

Ladies 1st Day Date Month Time Venue Result Anne Keene Div 8 Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 2 Fri 1st Nov 6.30pm Away Ladies 5th Day Date Month Time Venue Result

Grantham 1 Sat 9th Nov 1.00pm Away Grantham 4 Sun 3rd Nov 10.00am Away

Nott Castle 1 Fri 10th Jan 6.30pm Home Ockbrook & Borrowash Sun 5th Jan 10.00am Away

Caunton 1 Sat 22nd Feb 10.30am Home Nott Castle 2 Fri 17th Jan 6.30pm Home

Magdala 1 Fri 7th Mar 6.30pm Home Newark 2 Sat 8th Feb 10.30am Home

Musters 1 Sun 6th Apr 10.00am Away Wollaton 2 Sun 16th Feb 1.00pm Away

Helen Adcott Div 1 Woodthorpe 3 Sat 8th Mar 10.30am Home

Ladies 2nd Day Date Month Time Venue Result Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 1 Fri 1st Nov 6.30pm Home

Nott Castle 1 Sun 8th Dec 10.30am Away

Grantham 1 Sat 18th Jan 10.30am Home

Musters 1 Sun 2nd Mar 10.30am Home

Caunton 1 Sun 23rd Mar 10.30am Away

Magdala 1 Sat 29th Mar 1.30pm Away

Jennie Hullis Div 3 

Ladies 3rd Day Date Month Time Venue Result Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 4 Sat 12th Oct 10.30am Away

Grantham 2 Sat 2nd Nov 10.00am Away

Collingham Sun 10th Nov 1.00pm Away

Southwell 1 Fri 22nd Nov 6.30pm Home

Magdala 2 Fri 24th Jan 6.30pm Home

East Bridgford 1 Sun 16th Mar 10.30am Home

Gale Neill Div 3 

Ladies 4th Day Date Month Time Venue Result Day Date Month Time Venue Result

WBTC 3 Sat 12th Oct 10.30am Home Day Date Month Time Venue Result

Southwell 1 Thurs 14th Nov 6.30pm Away

Grantham 2 Sun 19th Jan 10.30am Home

East Bridgford Sun 2nd Feb 10.00am Away

Magdala 2 Sat 1st Mar 1.30pm Away

Collingham Sun 23rd Mar 10.30am Home


